
 KOONGGA  
1112   Volume 54 No. 24    19th December 2011 

 Christmas Party 
 This  Week 
 Last Week 
 Rasma Andrejewskis 
 Judy Timms Working 

(again) 
 Eunice, Ted, Linda 

(birthday girl) and Pam 
 Malcolm, Rasma, Rita, 

Peter, Margaret and 
Geoff 

 Geoff, Patsy, Irene, Da-
vid Kennedy and Mal-
colm 

 Graham, Judy, Kerry 
and Michael 

 Caroline, Jannet, Judy, 
Michael and Tony 

 Shana, John, Lou and 
Greg 

 Pam, Wally, Gwen, 
Bob, Bala and Eunice 

 Patsy, Tony and Peter 
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 Guest speakers 
 Market roster 
 Door team 
 Happy days 

www.kuringgairotary.org.au  The club meets every Monday 6.30pm at West Pymble Bowling Club  

Meeting Apology 
Please use the club web-
site before 3 pm on 
meeting day to apologise 
or add a guest, or you will 
be required to reimburse 
the club for your meal 
cost. 
http://
www.kuringgairotary.org.au 
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Ku-ring-gai Inc 

Chartered  
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In this issue 

This  Week 

No Meeting until January 9th 2012 

Christmas Party 

Our thanks go to Michael and Louise Tyler 
for opening their home to us for our Christ-
mas party. 
 
We raised $975 for project funds! 
  
There were 5 items left unclaimed which 
are still at the Tylers - a large green and 
blue bowl, a small glass bowl, a pair of 
tongs, a cheese knife and a large bag dec-
orated with hand painted hens.  If one of 
these are yours, please phone Michael 
and Louise and arrange pickup. 

Christmas Party 
 
AND Thanks to Bob Ivey and his pho-
tographs which create a living memory 

Last Week 

Rasma Andrejewskis 

 

Judy Timms Working (again) 

 



Eunice, Ted, Linda (birthday girl) and Pam 

  
 

Malcolm, Rasma, Rita, Peter, Margaret and Geoff 

Geoff, Patsy, Irene, David Kennedy and Malcolm 



Graham, Judy, Kerry and Michael 

  

Caroline, Jannet, Judy, Michael and Tony 

Shana, John, Lou and Greg 



Pam, Wally, Gwen, Bob, Bala and Eunice 

  

 

 

Patsy, Tony and Peter 



Mondays   Speaker  AG Board meeting (5.30pm) Weekends  
Monday 19 December  Christmas break 
Monday 26 December  Christmas break 
Monday 2 January   Christmas break 
Monday 9 January  Banjo Paterson  Board meeting 
Monday 16 January  Bowls night BOB 
Monday 23 January  Travel Quiz: Adele 
Monday 30 January  Movie night 
Monday 6 February  Ted Waters: community involvement in fund raisingBoard meeting  
Monday 13 February  Pride of workmanship 
Monday 20 February  ROMAC: Philip Smith     
Monday 27 February  Maxine Brodie 
Monday 5 March  Saving our Heritage Board meeting 
Monday 12 March  Tales from a Dilly Bag  Diana Hanks  16-18/3: Conference 
Monday 19 March        25/3: Bike Classic  
Monday 26 March 
Monday 2 April      Board meeting 
Monday 9 April   Easter Monday 
Monday 16 April  New members’ night    Trivia night 
Monday 23 April     BOB     
Monday 30 April    
Monday 7 May      Board meeting  Dinners for eight 
Monday 14 May     
Monday 21 May   Hat day  
Monday 28 May         Red Shield collection 
Monday 4 June      Board meeting 
Monday 11 June  Queen’s birthday 
Monday 18 June  MUNA 
Monday 25 June  Changeover 

Remainder of 2011-2012 Calendar  



Guest Speakers and events 

19 & 26 Dec & 2 Jan Christmas break 

9-Jan Banjo Paterson Board meeting 
16-Jan Bowls night BOB 
23-Jan   
30-Jan Movie night  
6-Feb  Board meeting 
13-Feb Pride of workmanship  
20-Feb  24/2 Growers’ market 
27-Feb   
5-Mar  Board meeting 
12-Mar Dilly Bag 16-18/3: Conference 
19-Mar Who do you know? 25/3: Bike Classic 



 

Rotary Acronyms 

Members welfare 

John Hessel is looking better and came to the Xmas 
party 

 

Guests 

Apologies & Guests 
Members are booked in to attend every regular meeting of the Club, if you cannot attend a meeting or wish to book in a guest / 
partner please access the WEB at http://www.kuringgairotary.org.au before 3.00 pm on the day of the meeting. An apology for 
future meetings may also be entered. If you do not apologise for non-attendance the Club must pay for your meal and you will 
be asked to reimburse the Club. 



Market roster  

Door team  

NOTE:  The door team is responsible for welcoming visitors and guests, recording payments and issuing copies of the rec-

MARKET DUTIES: You must initiate changes & advise Geoff Hungerford. Third Shift returns signs & bins to St George Bank 

Happy days December 2011 

Birthdays Anniversaries 

Duty 
Greeter 

Team 

Team 

MARKET ROSTER  
BANNERS  
SIGNS  
MORNING SET UP  
PR  
1ST SHIFT 8.00 to 10.30  
2ND SHIFT 10.30 to 1.00  
3RD SHIFT 1.00 to 3.30  

Bank Details 

From 1 July 2011 we have a new bank account at  
Westpac Turramurra. 
 
Rotary Club of Ku ring gai Project account 
BSB   032089 
Account  253333 
 
Rotary Club of Ku ring gai General account 
BSB   032089 
Account  253341 

 
Claims must be presented with a completed remittance 
advice which you can download from the WEB.  
 
All payments to you will be made electronically (I do not 
have a cheque book) so please include your BSB and 
account when you make a claim. 
 
When you make a payment please ensure you in-
clude your name in the details 

Linda Lam-Rohlfs 6-Dec 

Lou Coenen 26-Dec 

Suzanna Dunn 20-Dec 

Ross & Helen Egan 4-Dec 

January 2012 

Rasma Andrejewskis  

Michael Midlam  

Joy Newling—not 30/1/12 


